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Programming Flexible Buttons on the Vodavi STSe, XTS-IP and XTSc-IP

1. Press the SPEED button twice (x2)
2. Press the button you would like to program
    *NOTE: The button you press needs to be programmed as a flex button in programming.
3. Dial the desired code (see below) – you will hear a confirmation code after dialing a code.
 

Function Code

Call Coverage – Non Ringing
Call Coverage – Ringing

Call Park Personal
Caller ID Name/Number

Do not Disturb
Last Number Redial

Page – All Call
Ring Tone

UCD Group
Universal Day/Night Answer

Clear Call Forwarding & DND
Personal Messaging

Answering Machine Ring
Headset Mode

Caller ID Display – Answered 
Caller ID Display –Unanswered

HTP (8 Button phone)
Name in Display

Repeat Redial
Voicemail Pause/Resume Record

Night Service
Conference (8 button phone)
Answering Machine Speaker

647 + Station Number
646 + Station Number
438
653
631
Speed + #
700
695 + Ring Code (00-36)
550-565
#5
662
662
654
634
659
635
667
690
643
655
604
624
654 + 1

Station 
Numbers

Voice Button 
One Touch 

Record

Speed Dial 
Numbers

Background 
Music

Function Code

3 Digits:  
100-195

4 Digits: 
x100-x195
x = the side 
code 1, 2, 3, 
etc. 

649 + Voice 
Mail Group 
440 or 441

Speed + Bin 
Location 
(9000-19)

3 Channels 
(632 + 
0/1/2/3)

To Clear a Flex Button:

1. Press SPEED Button Twice
2. Press the button you would like to clear
3. Press Flash Key
    (You will hear a confirmation code)

If you have any questions, please feel free to call us @ 303.688.6191


