

Programming Flexible Buttons on the Vodavi STSe, XTS-IP and XTSc-IP

- 1. Press the **SPEED** button twice (x2)
- 2. Press the button you would like to program
 *NOTE: The button you press needs to be programmed as a flex button in programming.
- 3. Dial the desired code (see below) you will hear a confirmation code after dialing a code.

Function	Code		Function	Code
Call Coverage - Non Ringing	647 + Station Nun	nber	Station	3 Digits:
Call Coverage - Ringing	646 + Station Number		Numbers	100-195
Call Park Personal	438			4 Digits:
Caller ID Name/Number	653			x100-x195
Do not Disturb	631			x = the side
Last Number Redial	Speed + #			code 1, 2, 3,
Page – All Call	700			etc.
Ring Tone	550-565 One		Voice Button One Touch	649 + Voice Mail Group 440 or 441
UCD Group				
Universal Day/Night Answer			Record	
Clear Call Forwarding & DND	662			
Personal Messaging	662		Speed Dial	Speed + Bin
Answering Machine Ring	654		Numbers	Location (9000-19)
Headset Mode	634			(9000-19)
Caller ID Display - Answered	659		Background Music	3 Channels
Caller ID Display -Unanswered	635			(632 +
HTP (8 Button phone)	667			0/1/2/3)
Name in Display	690		'	
Repeat Redial	643	To Clear a Flex Button: 1. Press SPEED Button Twice 2. Press the button you would like to clear 3. Press Flash Key (You will hear a confirmation code)		
Voicemail Pause/Resume Record	655			
Night Service	604			
Conference (8 button phone)				
Answering Machine Speaker	654 + 1			

If you have any questions, please feel free to call us @ 303.688.6191